

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE  
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS  
**SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 37(09)24**

SESSIONS CASE No. 117 of 2022  
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 001075 – 2022 )

GR – 266 of 2021

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No 43 dt. - 28.01.2021

U/s – 341/376/506 of IPC

**State of West Bengal**

– Vs –

**Rabi Samjpati**

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

**Order No – 10**  
**Dt. 05/08/2025**

Sole accused person namely Rabi Samajpati is present by filling hazira.

A fresh vokatatnama has been filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Ashok Kumar Pramanick** is present on behalf of the State.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition U/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C; copy served.

Ld. Defence counsel submits that C.S.W – 1, (Victim Lady & complainant of this case) and C.S.W - 2 ( Husband of the Victim Lady) and C.S.W – 3 (Sister of the Victim Lady) are the same family members and they are residing together. As such to prevent the disclosure of the defence evidence, ld defence counsel wants to cross-examine the C.S.W – 1, C.S.W - 2 and C.S.W - 3 after completion of their respective examination-in-chief.

Heard both sides. Considered.

The petition U/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C is hereby allowed.

Complainant/Victim Lady is present in court today and she is examined in full as **P.W – 1**. Her Cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the Defence u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C.

During her examination the following documents are taken into evidence and the same are marked as follows :-

<b>Exhibit - P1</b>	<b>Petition of complaint.</b>
<b>Exhibit – P2 collectively</b>	<b>Her five signatures on her statement u/s 164 of Cr.P.C</b>
<b>Exhibit – P3</b>	<b>Her signature on the seizure list dated 13.02.2021</b>
<b>Exhibit – P4</b>	<b>Her signature and endorsement on the application submitted by the I.O to the Medical Officer, Palla PHC</b>

Fix **06/08/2025 and 07/08/2025** for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next dates fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II  
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas