

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
COURT – II, BONGAON, NORTH 24 – PARGANAS
SESSIONS TRIAL NO. 37(09)24

SESSIONS CASE No. 117 of 2022
(CNR No – WBNP06 - 001075 – 2022)

GR – 266 of 2021

Ref :- Bagdah P.S Case No 43 dt. - 28.01.2021

U/s – 341/376/506 of IPC

State of West Bengal

– Vs –

Rabi Samjpati

Present : - Sri Pradip Kumar Adhikary (JO Code – WB 00916)

Order No – 11
Dt. 06/08/2025

Sole accused person namely Rabi Samajpati is present by filling hazira.

Ld. P.P In-Charge **Sri Ashok Kumar Pramanick** is present on behalf of the State.

Witness **Atul Majumder** is present in court today and he is examined in full as **P.W – 2**. His Cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the Defence u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C.

Fix **07/08/2025** for evidence of C.S.Ws as per schedule.

Accused person is directed to remain present on the next dates fixed.

D/c by me

A. S. J, Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas

Additional Sessions Judge,Court – II
Bangaon, North 24 Parganas